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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ' * BEFORE THE
S/S Lochview Terrace, 25° E of the ¢/l

Lochview Court *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(303 Lochview Terrace)
8" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

4™ Council District

* Case No. 03-163-A
Dolores R. Munatfo
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ORDER ON THE MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

This matter came before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Dolores R. Munafo. As
originally filed, the Petitioner sought relief from Sections 1B02.3.B and 202.3 (1963) of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed garage addition to the
existing dwelling in accordance with the site plan submitted into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1,
Specifically, a side yard setback of 7 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet; a street centerline setback
of 32 feet in lieu of the required 75 feet; and a sum of the side yards of 36 feet (29 feet and 7 feet).

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
26-127 of the Baltimore County Code, which allows an individual to seek variance relief for an
owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code, any
property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question who objects to the relief
requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for a
determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate. In this
case, a letter was received by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office from the adjacent property owner,
J. Michael Potter, in which he raised several concerns regarding the proposal and the matter was

scheduled for a public hearing on December 19, 2002. Appearing at the hearing in support of the



request were Marc Munafo, the Petitioner’s son, and Vincent Moskunas, on behalf of Site Rite
Surveying, Inc., the consultants who prepared the site plan, Neither Mr. Potter nor anyone else
appeared in opposition to the request.

Subsequent to the hearing, the undersigned denied the request for reasons set forth in
the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and Order dated January 16, 2003. The instant
Motion for Reconsideration was filed pursuant to Rule 2(K) of the Zoning Commissioner’s Rules
of Practice and Procedure. The Motion seeks approval of an amended site plan, which shows that
the garage will be smaller and has been reconfigured on the property to be consistent with the
orientation of the existing dwelling, Specifically, the revised plan shows that the proposed garage
addition will now be 28’ x 27 in dimension and oriented to face the sireet the same as the existing
house. This will result in a side yard setback of 15 feet in lieu of the originally proposed 7 feet and
a street centerline setback of 40 feet from Lochview Court in lieu of the originally proposed 32
feet. Finally, the sum of the side yard setbacks will be 44 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet.

Upon due consideration of the testimony and evidence offered, I am persuaded to grant
the Motion. The revised plan reflects a more reasonable and aesthetically pleasing proposal.
Moreover, the reconfiguration of the garage will provide additional setback distances so that the
building will not interfere with the panhandle driveway that accesses the other lots to the rear of
this parcel, including Mr. Potter’s property.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this / ay of March, 2003 that the Motion for Reconsideration filed in the above-captioned

matter be and the same is hereby GRANTED;, and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Sections 1B02.3.B and 202.3 (1963)
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback to the lot line
of 15 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet; a street centerline setback of 40 feet in lieu of the required

75 feet: and a sum of the side vards of 44 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed garage

\addition to an existing dwelling, in accordance with the revised plan, marked as Petitioner’s

Exhibit 1A, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:



FiLING

LES:bjs

1) The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at her own risk until the 30-day appeal period

from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this
Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2} The proposed garage addition shall be constructed substantially in
accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1A.

3) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Ordex.
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AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386

March 14, 2003 Fax: 410-887-3468

Ms. Dolores R. Munafo
303 Lochview Terrace
Timonium, Maryland 21093

RE: MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION
PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
(303 Lochview Terrace)
Case No. 03-163-A

Dear Ms. Munafo:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter,
The Motion has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

—“LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Marc Munafo
3578 Jarrettsville Pike, Monkton, Md. 21111
Mr. Vincent J. Moskunas, Site Rite Engineering, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road, #101, Towson, Md. 21286
Mr, J. Michael Potter, 3 L.ochview Court, Timonium, Md. 21093

People's Counsel; Case fFile

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Printed with Soybaan Ink

on Recycled Papeor



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
S/S Lochview Terrace, 25’ E of the ¢/l

Lochview Court ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
(303 Lochview Terrace)
8" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

4" Council District

* Case No. 03-163-A
Dolores R. Munafo
Petitioner y

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Dolores R. Munafo. The
Petitioner seeks relief from Sections 1B02.3.B and 202.3 (1963) of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback to the lot line of 7 feet in lieu of the required
20 feet; a street centerline setback of 32 feet in lieu of the required 75 feet; and a sum of the side
yards of 36 feet (29 feet and 7 feet) 1n lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed garage addition
to an existing dwelling. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described
on the site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
26-127 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek variance relief
for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. In this case, the
Petitioners applied for an administrative variance on or about October 1, 2002. The property was
duly posted and advertised on October 12, 2002, giving public notice of the requested relief.
Under the Code, any property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question who

1 | objects to the relief requested can demand a public hearing for a determination as to the merits of

the request, provided they do so within 15 days of the sign posting. Additionally, the Zoning

Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner, upon review of the case file, can schedule the




Office from the adjacent property owner, J, Michael Potter, in which he raised several concerns
regarding the proposal. In view of these concerns, the matter was scheduled for a public hearing,
which was held before the undersigned and conducted on December 19, 2002,

Appearing at the hearing in support of the request were Marc Munafo, the Petitioner’s
son, and Vincent Moskunas, on behalf of Site Rite Surveying, Inc., the consultants who prepared
the site plan. Neither Mr. Potter nor anyone else appeared in opposition to the request.

The subject property 1s an irregular shaped parcel located with frontage on the south
side of Lochview Terrace and abuts the west side of Lochview Court in the subdivision known as
Pot Spring in Timonium. This is a highly desirable residential subdivision of attractive single
family dwellings on substantial lots. The property contains a gross area of 0.78 acres, more or
less, zoned D.R.1 and is improved with a two-story, brick single family dwelling, which features
a one-story family room on the west side, and an extensive patio/deck that extends nearly the
entire length of dwelling to the rear. Testimony revealed that Ms. Munafo has owned and resided
on the property since 1968. Apparently, she is now widowed and has certain health constraints.

As noted above, the property has frontage on Lochview Terrace and is accessed via a
circular driveway from that street. Interestingly, the property line on the west side of the house
abuts a panhandle driveway that provides access 1o five other lots to the rear of the subject
property. As shown on the site plan, the subject property is more specifically identified as Lot 1 of
Plat 2, Section II of Pot Spring. The lots to the rear of the subject property are identified as Lots 2,
3, 4, 5 and 6. Each of those property owners own a narrow strip of land that extends from their

respective lots, past the subject property, to Lochview Terrace. Centered within those strips is a

" 16-foot wide paved driveway that provides access to those lots. This configuration is shown not

. only on Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, but also the plat for the community, which was submitted into

" evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 2. Mr. Potter owns and resides on Lot 2, and his home is located

immediately to the rear of the subject property.
Testimony indicated that although Ms. Munafo lives alone on the property, she has

regular visits by aides and members of her family. Since there is currently no garage on the



property, the Petitioner proposes constructing a one-story, three-car garage adjacent to the family
room. The configuration and placement of the proposed garage is most unusual in that it is
proposed to be located at a 45° angle to the dwelling. In addition, the westernmost corner of the
structure will be located 7 feet from the panhandle rights-of-way for Lots 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6.

In my judgment, the configuration and location of the proposed garage was not
adequately justified at the hearing. It was explained at the hearing that the garage is proposed so
that Ms. Munafo will have a place to park her car and be shielded from inclement weather. There
is no doubt that this is an appropriate request; however, the design and location of the proposed
garage is unusual. As shown on the site plan, the garage will not be constructed so as to be
consistent with the existing house and family room addition, but will be cantilevered at an angle
so that it does not directly face Lochview Terrace. Moreover, due to the orientation of the garage,
the Petitioners propose the construction of a breezeway to connect the garage to the family room.
Apparently, this configuration is proposed, in part, due to the location of an existing chimney on
that side of the family room and because of the topography of the site. It is also noted that the
oarage will be large enough to accommodate three vehicles, although Ms. Munafo apparently
resides alone at the house, In my view, the size of the proposed garage appears excessive, given
the fact that there would be significant area to park cars along the circular driveway.

The grant of variance relief from the provisions of the B.C.Z.R. is regulated by Section

307 of the B.C.Z.R. This Section has been construed by the appellate courts of this State, most

notably in the matter of Cromwell v. Ward, 102 Md. App. 691 (1995). Therein, the Court of
Special Appeals opined that variance relief should be granted sparingly. ' A variance may not be

granted for mere matters of convenience but only upon a showing that the subject property is

jl unique. Moreover, variance relief should be granted only if the property owner would sustain a

? :f i ; [ ™
'f . practical difficulty if strict adherence to the regulations was required. Moreover, relief should be

i granted only if there will be no detrimental impact to adjacent properties.

In this case, I am not persuaded that the Petitioner has met her burden. The



inclement weather is appropriate and reasonable, and a variance might well be granted to
accommodate such construction. What is objectionable here, however, is the unusual orientation,
size and configuration of the proposed structure. Moreover, Mr. Potter’s concerns as to the
location of the garage a mere 7 feet from his property line is appropriate. For these reasons, the
Petition for Variance will be denied; however, the Petitioner is reminded that the Zoning
Commissioner may consider a revised request within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.
Such a Motion for Reconsideration is provided under the Zoning Commissioner’s Rules of Policy
and Procedure. However, as an alternative, the Petitionet may file an appeal of this decision to
the County Board of Appeals in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be denied.
HEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissionet for Baltimore County

this j day of January, 2003 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from

Sections 1B02.3.B and 202.3 (1963) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit a side yard setback to the lot line of 7 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet: a street centerline
setback of 32 feet in lieu of the required 75 feet; and a sum of the side yards of 36 feet (29 feet
and 7 feet) in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed garage addition to an existing dwelling, in
accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby DENIED.

Any appeal of this decision must be filed within thirty (30) days of the date hereof,

Yy ek

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
: Zoning Commissionet

LES:bjs for Baltimore County
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Pk :Q Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
%*W Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
MWLN@ | 410-887-4386

Ms. Dolores R. Munafo
303 Lochview Terrace
Timonium, Maryland 21093

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
S/S Lochview Terrace, 25° E of the ¢/l Lochview Court
(303 Lochview Terrace)
8™ Flection District — 3™ Council District

Dolores R. Munafo - Petitioner
Case No. 03-163-A

Dear Ms. Munafo:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been denied, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

R I

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Marc Munafo
3578 Jarrettsville Pike, Monkton, Md. 21111
Mr. Vincent J. Moskunas, Site Rite Engineering, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road, #101, Towson, Md. 21286
Mr. J. Michael Potter, 3 Liochview Court, Timonium, Md. 21093

People's Counsel; Case ¥ile

Come visit the County's Website at www,co.ba.md.us

on Recycled Papar
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Afﬁd aV1€1n Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affian{(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 03 Lochview Terrace

wFilalianivbiinl L

Address
Timonium, MD 21093
City ~ State Zlp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

I am a 71 year old widow who is in very poor health and recently {(April,2002) had my left
leg amputated below the knee. Presently, I must use a wheelchalr and am unable to walk
unaided even with a prosthesis. It is 1mperative for my health and safety that a comnnected

garage be bullt onto the house to have unimpeded access to a transpot vehicle at all times,
in all weather.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

A\ _{_’_EQD"‘“‘}" R L\“";:W' 14&?

Signature \/ Sighature

Dolores R. Munafo
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

—*u“umm“"Mqﬂ__—““_—nqu-puu—l-lu--l.-H--—--—r—-l-v-.-l.-..-.n-l-.-l—l-d—l---H——“-p——I-d—.lu—l_.-—l-lI-I-nlllll—ﬂlI'-l-tll—----llrl--l'rllﬂ—lll“_———-—H#_“——“*“_“H__H“_h

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this '] th day of SHFT@M bek. . oo, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Dotopes L. Munaro

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s), and made oath in due form of
iaw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief,
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Seprembes. 17, 200X @M &w%/w

Date Notary Public ARge Awn mELAC el

My Commission Expites __Decemden [ oo
2 095198



Petitign for Administg«ltive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 303 Lochview Terrace -
which is presently zoned _ R48- VL)

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) |1_’502,,3,|3/ 2201.% ( 162 5 C’Z-I?“)
TO FWVWV[' Al “ﬁ?‘ﬂ?h‘"ﬂg b MW") AM”IWJ with a addihin- ( ‘ oJoJ o have a
CMU g‘hﬂ/{' oncle it 7 M[o e and 21" h e n Ube uf%l—sw
AAA A AW o M‘MM of 207 I [ 0f Y w,qu/w*td 20', 15 and S0 m;mhwhj.

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. .
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L.essee; Legal Owner(s):

Dolores R. Munafo

Name - TyEe or Print )
\:‘h o jﬂw ﬁ *h\M:LW*“{J‘»é 7

Name - Type or Print

Signature S T Signature
Address - Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City 7 | State Zip Code ‘Signature -
Attorney For Petitioner: 303 Lochview Yerrace @m> A5 -l LD
Address ~ Telephone No.
B _Timonium, MD 21093 _
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
.*j»;,s.,Sig"aﬁum ; Site Rite Surveying, lInc.
2 Vincent J. Moskunas
. .Comgany 7 Name
e ; | 200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101 410~828-~9060
" Address ) " Telephone No. Address Teiephone No.
o Towson, MD 21286
Sy - State ~ Fip Code City State 7 Code

diama L EJ.RLJrL U Em et T

B, T N P S PR T — T R T A T i A ol L A T ot e S S S A M
. AxPhbligiHearing having been formally demanded and/ior found to be requirad, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

el 7 T mw el

::"‘ ~oSay of e that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
"'?' ois Of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
| 5[ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
CASENO. ©2- 163 ~A " Reviewed By (T~ bate 10/1 /07

et ofrs1 9 Estimated Posting Date __{ O / ( 4_]__9_2.
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Affid aVlfm Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at -o- Lochview Terrace e . ]

Address
Timondum, MD 21093
City

That based upon personal knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty).

" State Zip Code

I am a 71 year old widow who 1s in very poor health and recently (April,2002) had my left
leg amputated below the knee. Presently, I must use a wheelchalr and am unable to walk
unaided even with a prosthesis. It is Imperative for my health and safety that a connected

garage be bullt onto the house to have unimpeded access to a transpot vehicle at all times,
in all weather.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s} will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

-,
—=

‘;:' m(éﬂ’\ﬂ@ \RA ) \“'\:;"W' "—{25

Signature Signature
Dolores R. Munafo
Name ~ Type or Print Name - Type or Print

**”ﬂ_—#ﬂm_m_ﬂ_““ﬂm-—wl_—'-l-li'—--ll-—llil'-—--up-lul-l-l-—--llll—l-—--‘hp-.l-l.-_--H--l--l—-i-H-—Hi-l-—-l-!-—-ﬁl#ﬂ—dﬂi—-‘-‘-_“m—ﬂ__ﬂ_“_ﬁ_“~“”__

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this J']ﬂu day of 3 ePTembed. - 2003, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Dologes K. Muywaro

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
iaw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

Seprembef 11 200X @M /mw%m _

Date Notary Public @42sL AwunN MELC L
My Commission Expires Decembens |, loos ]

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REY 09115198
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Af fid aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

303 Lochview Terrace
Address

Timonium, MD 21093 _1
City State ' Zlp Code

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

I am a 71 year old widow who is in very poor health and recently (April, 2002) had my left
leg amputated below the knee. Presently, I must use a wheelchair and am unable to walk
unaided even with a prothesis., It is imperative for my health and safety that a connected
garage be bullt onto the house to have unimpeded access to a transport vehicle at all times,

in all weather.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

\1\;'{3 E.}/ch:'/*-if-# G— ' ﬁw_ftmhﬂ;?ﬂ

Signature ) Signature

Dolores R. Munafo
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

S i LN WS TEey kel
e g B ek e ey el B SRR mhEE sy bl ofpply yely e WEEE TETAS Lyl PRl e Eekh Beilp Skl bl ek pyeie e v B B BSEN SN SN LA el deall S Pl A Sokal ek el Bk el Sk bevr® sepey T wrkle e owheh S e el s seew) blale S ey e Sk A el e .

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this |/ G- _day of \Seﬂ‘f‘&mb ¢ L A aea,, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Dologes L. Muypnfo _ |
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

SE!’_Terwl}é_@,, }'}; Ao N M%

Notary Public fifase AWK Méfcel
My Commission Expires @meM' _jf Y Rd

Date

REY 09115195



Petition for Administ?ative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

ey

w A

for the property located at _ 303 Lochview Terrace a
which is presently zoned #4686 DT | _

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, [egal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun‘tP/ and which is described_in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 202.2. 8, 202.%2 (14073 BCZ|2-
TU P{NM AN {Mghmﬁ e KW/LM AWT/{/(\I Wlw ﬂﬁ(d(hto’(\n (@%M%) 'f‘U e
nodl spatd aboade 0f /T ot Lot b/ 327 ot it < of e
srtt dmd 0w pf of 36" 1 Lty of Y wquwed 50, 75, and

) rtm(/hv«'/ .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc¢. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IMWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the {egal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Dolores R. Munafo
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print 9
~ ~ ) ‘x\‘;:,} Gﬁ},ﬂr"‘\,ﬁ-\ “QV NM"C’J‘\ &
Signature “ Signature
Address - Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City “State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 303 Lochview errace i) 252210
Addrass Telephone No.
‘ L Timonium, MD 271093
Name - Type or Prnint City State Zip Code
Signature Site Rite Surveying, lnc.
, Vincent J. Moskunas
Company Name

200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101 410-828-9060

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Towgon, MD 21286 _
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

rr—— [olr—La——— —-r i =Sl 1 s

aring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this ____ day of _ ., that the subject rnatter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. Oq‘% - 163 - A Reviewed By (7oA~ Date ‘CD/ \/G “2 ..
22y 915198 Estimated Posting Date _ [ O / | 4 { O -




ZONING DESCRIFTION FOR #5305 LOCHVIEW TERRACE

BEGINNING at a point on the gouth side of Lochview Terrace which is 50
fest wide at the distance of 25 feet east of the centerline of Lochview Court which
i B0 feel wide. Being Lot No. 1, Flat Two, Section Two in the subdivision of “Fot
Spring” as recorded in Baltimore County Flat Book No. 29, Folio No. ©9, containing
33,977 square feet. Also known as #3035 Lochview Terrace and located in the Sth.

Election District, 4th. Councilmanic District.

vy LI
. ﬁ/ghm.ﬁﬂ Dﬂway "‘Jr

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road
Suite 107

Towson, MD 21286
410-825-9060
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NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

Tha* Zoning: Gommissioner of Hailimore Gounty, oy
authority of the Zoning Act and Regulatidbns of Baitimore
Gounty will told & public hearfnq In Towsan, Mandang on
the property identified harein as tollows: -

Casp: #03:163-A -

303 Lochview Terrace - v .
/3 of Lochview Terrace 25 faet east of centerline
Lochviaw Gourt |

Bt Elaction District - 4th Councimanic District

Legal Owner{s}: Delbres B Munalo _
Administeallva Varlance: o pamnit an exsting single-
jamily dweliing with an addition (garaga) to havs a sids
straot setback of 7 faet to tha lot lina and 32 foet (o the
canteriing af the straot and a sum of side yard 36 feet in
law of the raquirad 50 faat, 75 feet, and 5O teet respac-
tively, i | -
Heatlng: Tharsday, Dacember 18, 2002 at 2:00 p.m. In
floom 106, Baltmote Cownty Offlce Buliding, 111 W.
Chosapeaka Avenue. ’ .

JAWRENGE E, SCHMIDT -
Zoning Gommissionsr for Baiimore County
NDTES: {1) Hearings ar® Handicapped Accessible; for
spacial accommapdations Pleage Contact the Zoning Gom-
missignsr's Oflice at {410} 887-4306. - _
(2) For Information cenceming the il and/oy Hgaring,
Contact the Zoning Review Office at (410) 837-33971.

12/004 Dgg, 5
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®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

2]5] 2o
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of \ successive weeks, the first publication appearing
on _lc2 15 l 2004~ .

ﬁ The Jeffersonian

[ Arbutus Times

. Catonsville Times

J Towson Times

4 Owings Mills Times
.} NE Rooster/Reporter
. North County News

S Jettinsgo—
T LEGAL ADVERTISIRG—

o
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CERTIFICATE OF’OSTING

RIL: Case No.: O';:_LCQE’A
Petitioner/Developer:

Pororcs K. MunAERO
Dite of Hearing/Closing: {O~ 727 ~()7 —

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Oflice Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letler is to certify under the penaitics of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
ot
were posied conspicuously on the ptoperty located al |

20> Loctiv) Guw) TOHRACE

The sign(s) weie posted on _@_’Qﬂbﬁﬂ, ,'7/

( Month, Day, ch)

Sincercly,

PN W

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Garians 2. MOor e

(Printed Namce)

Zo06” Ryversons (rpo LE
(Addrcsq)

[T q~”;:”-'-;~l;mfﬁﬁ' eoe e : BACT/M D /\4[) 2—, 2'"2,7
| ,_w,_i,?!}ii‘k’ Ji | (City, State illp Code)
[[ ; | Cél 0) 2472 -026 B
00T L e o (Telephone Number)
.
b
1 B -
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RI:: Case No.: @27 "'"/ éi-‘»'(f) "‘A

Petitioner/Developer:

Decorcs {2 . Muotua £O
Date ol Hearing/Closing: DFC: (ij 2007

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Oflice Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penaltics of perjury that the necessary sign(s) requirctl by law

b

were posied conspicuously on the property located at

#-2n2 L OCHVIEW TEARMLAC S

The sign(s) were posted on DEC ey, OO0 L~
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

' %.MQQLMQASZL% \tsuz_L

(Signhature ol Sign Poster and Date)

Gaeian . Moo s

(Printed Name)

BEPH /QYC/D. SoAl Q;ﬂmq LE
"(Address)

PacTirone, MD. 202247
(City, State, /1]3 Code)

C’—/l !O> 242~ 0267

(Telephone Number)
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

T November 18, 2002

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-163-A

303 Lochview Terrace

S/s of Lochview Terrace 25 feet east of centerline Lochview Court
8"" Election District — 4™ Councilmanic District

l.egal Owner: Delores R. Munafo

Administrative Variance to permit an existing single-family dwelling with an addition
(garage) to have a side street setback of 7 feet to the lot line and 32 feet to the
centerline of the street and a sum of sideyard 36 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet, 75
feet, and 50 feet respectively.

Hearings: Thursday, December 19, 2002 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, Baltimore Counly
Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

-"'h#:") ty
S s ,_':r'l i‘: o fﬂﬁi
e g ad | TWﬂ
c“’ )
Arnold Jablon
Director

Ad:rih

C: Dolores R. Munafo, 303 Lochview Terrace, Tomonium 210983
Site Rite Surveying, Inc., Vincent J. Moskunas, 200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101,
Towson 21286

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2002,
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386,

(3) FORINFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW f .

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice Is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: 03" 1673 "'A

L

Petitioner: mh) NS MVLVM’ED | .

Address or LLocation: %073 bUC!/Wf{UU TU’VZ’L&

FLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
(‘)
Name: DOlW“S MW\M&"'WT L ) —
Address: ,7203 I&Q[AVl‘QWT{M{?LLL . -
imomum, , MO 20097 . .
Telephone Number: [4/[“) 251-26(0 1 e

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

- 1L
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

LONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

3

Case Number 03-| | ("3 -A Address S8 T LOCKHNiE W {ERRACKE
Contact Person: (_\o~YD T. MO LEN Phone Number: 410-887-3391

| Flanner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: iD’/'\ ! O L Posting Date: (0/14/0_'2- Closing Date: \C)/Z@/CD’ZL

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the cantact person (planner) using the case number.

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

N

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

L2

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may. (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy Zoning
commissioner), natification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

TR W NN MMM L E LN R e v = e P T OTE M TH N W BN N N N el S e el e g e e TR W BN W M B S Ll — —f — —y o —w o e o T TEWF BN W BN B — -8 & Mol or o e e L R S e e W T EE W NN T N RN RN N N AL R ey W B S N N N W N R BN AN BN df e o —— —— oy o MR b ST Cm e Em o e o b W ER W R M M R R AR el e e oy = g T W W W BN BN B EL BN R ol S e — m v

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-| \(» 3 A Address 203 LocHNVIEW “TE 22 Ac e
Petitioner's Name 1 oo cope S & VU RVAT O Teiephon{é{ m) 7252 L O
Posting Date: \O/\Cf [o2 Closing Date: _\©& /2 9 _/c, 2

Wording for Sign: _To Permit Al EX1STi Ve, S\ GLE FAMILY DUWECLIrle, o T

AL DI T IO (c-—_wm,ﬂq_g} T HAYVE A §10€ STREET SETSALYK o2 7' 7To

TE Lo T LidE ALD 32 To THE CENTERLUHAE &oF THE STREET AdD A

5ol TS ASD 50 RESPECTINELTY WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND CEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

October 29, 2002

Dclores R. Munato
303 Lochview Terrace
Timonium, MD 21093

Dear Ms. Munafo:
RE: Case Number: 03-163-A, 303 Lochview Terrace

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 1, 2002,

The Zonming Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencles, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. Al comments
submitted thus far {rom the members of the ZAC are atlached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the approprateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioncr, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed 1n the permanent casc file,

[f you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

., G2 0:0.00

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Enclosures

o People’s Counsel
Site Rite Surveying, Inc., Vincent Moskunas, 200 E. Joppa Rd., Room 101
Towson 21286

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

1: Printad walh Soybeaan [nk
] on Hecycled Paper
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C‘o% Development Processing

2\ Baltimore County County Office Building
* K Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

December 13, 2002

Dolores Rt. Munaifo
303 Lochview Terrace
Timonium, MD 21093

Dcar Ms. Munafo:
RIZ: Case Number: 03-163-A, 303 Lochview Terrace

The above relerenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 1, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissionger, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed 1n the permanent case file.

[f you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesilale to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Gl 200 &

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Enclosures
ok People’s Counsel

Site Rite Surveying, Inc., Vincent J. Moskunas, 200 E. Joppa Rd., Room!01,
Towson 21286

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled wilh Soybean |nk
on Hecycled Paper



Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

o

Department of Permits and October 15, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mall Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
Distribution meeting: 10/15/02
Location:
Ltem No.:
Dear Mr. Zahner:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been

surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated intoc the final plans for
the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
tems: 159 & 160, 162-172

(163 )
SN
REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZI1CK, Fire Marshal's Office

PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

co: File

(‘f*;% Primiod i Soyboan Ik Visit the: County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

v Nmmnern? ot Doy



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 30, 2002
Department of Permits &
Development Management

IFROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Jureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBIECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 21, 2002
Item No. 159, 160, 161, 162, 163/164,
165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170, and 172

The Burecau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN;rb

cc: File

LAC10-21-2002-NO COMMENT I'TIEMS-159 70 172-10302002
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BALT IMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL, PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon

e
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley /ﬂ"'
DATE: November 6, 2002

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 15, 2002

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

V.,

160, 162-165, 167-172




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 6, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, IT1
Director, Office of Planning

a
SUBJECT: 303 Lochview Terrace
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 03-163
Petitioner: Dolores R. Munafo
Zoning: DR 1
Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request provided landscaping consistent with the
existing evergreen vegetation is provided along Lochview Terrace so as to screen the subject
addition from public view.

Prepared by: M.&-ﬂ—lk(\ G_—-—éﬂ_!_
Section Chief: “% Wﬁ
AFK/LL:MAC:




Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration gzg;ﬂ% Porcari

Parris N. Glendening

Parker F. Williarns
Administrator

Date;: [g7.7/ 872

Mr, George Zahner RE: Baltimore County

Balumore County Office of temNo. /. 2 LT
Permits and Development Management

County Oftice Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr, Zahner:
This office has reviewed the referenced 1item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

TE

//*"'“ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr,, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number 1s

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewids Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q, Box 717 » Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street ¢ Baltimore, Marytand 21202



_ : "; .:- ',
RERFL RN
R i . ;
A T et o
R I | L 2k
L] {_ i ' I i
1 T e
¥ ‘- P
IR, . & HEREE
Lava a i el

P N Gl Maryland Department of Planning —
Governor Secretary
Kathieen Kennedy Townsend Mary Abrams
s, Governor Deputy Secretary

October 16, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111, Mail Stop #1105

Towson MD 21204

Committee Agenda, 10/21/02 re: case numbers 03-159-SPHA
03-166-A, 03-167-A, 03-

Re: Zoning Adviso
160-SPH, 03-161-SPH, 03-162-A, 03-163-A, 03-164-A. 03-165-A

168-A, 03-169-A, 03-170-A03-172-A

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
10/15/02. The information has been submitted to Mr, Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

< 7 ,
/"" James R. Gatte”

Manager
Metropolitan Planning
Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

- ko m—-ﬂ
DEPT. OF PERMITS AND
_DEVELOPMENT MANJGEMENY

— e el deiininlin il

301 West Preston Streest « Suste 1107 o Baltimore, Maryland 21201.2365
Telephone: 410.767.4500 » Fax: 410.767.4480 » Toll Free: 1.877,767.6272 » TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Internet; wunw MDP. state. md.us



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

November 15, 2002

Dolores R. Munafo
303 Lochview Terrace
Timonium, MD 21093

Dear Ms. Munafo;

RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Administrative Variance, Case Number 03-163-A

he purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that the zoning commissioner is
requiring a public hearing concerning the above-proposed administrative procedure.

As soon as the hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of public
hearing indicating the date, time and location of the hearing. This notice wili also
contain the date that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

As a result of the above, the property must be reposted with the hearing date,
time and location. This notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be
billed directly by Patuxent Publishing for this.

It you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to
contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

tﬁ' \
W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:rlh

c: Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Site Rite Surveying, Inc., 200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101, Towson 21286

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md,us

Qi‘]‘:é) Printad with Soybean ink

on Recycled Paper



R EL, KLEPPER & KAHL, 1.LP
Consulting Engineers =

Pl
1
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| | _ J. Michael Potter, P.E.
/Org b{ o, , Partner

81 Moshar Streot « Baltimore, MD 21247-4250

Telephone: 410-728-2900 - Facsfmn'a 410-728-2834
Toll Frae: 800-787-3755 + Cell: 410-456-1881

J . | | E-mail; mpotier@rkkang
Lﬂf'l"y Qc,l-,m IC{'\L ﬂ | o r Eﬁg_lnaarscom

mencﬁ Commissioner
Baltimore County

1l W/, chesapeake Ave
Towsen , MP

Ze: (Case No. 03-1063 -4
202 lLochview lerrace.
Timonwm , MD

Dear My, Sechmidt,

[Ceqardina +he referenced case, as owners of the _
adjoinine propecty Lot 2, we have concerns wuth the -

r—

lomnq Varianes propca‘sed F’fﬂam note the -Ca”czWIm'v)

Wha+ may. dgpear tv_be. prope cty owned by the.. munaé
Praﬁmrf\/ 3 -ao:fual/y _pmaaﬂar)‘y owned. by LotZand 3, These
panhandles are. [a_nd?e_aﬁwdh_w_f'f'h,Emgg, and _other trees, Comeern
1« for ineviteble construction equiement Aamaﬁ& of thie property.
due +e +he proximity. o the new strueture(7’). e

o We understand that +he reeson behmd +he am-sﬁ‘m-han (5 +a
make. the pr*c:-pcm‘y move.. “Ff’"‘“""ﬂ Lor S'afe not _for ;‘.ur‘ren“‘nwds. B

. * T4 o need for qacage is demanf%mﬁc{ we_question why the.. .
S-f-ruc'f'ure. Must bhe so fm"ﬂﬁ A‘ 3‘l‘andard two-car 361@1@1& wocffd

—— s a— -  _ . - - 1 1 b — - b

previde much more clearapce o preperty lines..
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LES'ER OF TRANSMXTAL,. ¢
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Site Rite Surveying, Inc. —U
101 SHELL BUILDING —
OIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO; 200 EAST JOPPA ROAD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-828-9060
FAX: 410-828-9066 '
TO: Z”""Nj e —__ DATE: L[ 19[073 .
[ —-"
- . e e SUBJECT: 303 Lﬂd\\/‘f&d [erviee
e _Munate Prepachy (MediFIEE
. LA
ATTENTION: L!‘“V Schmidt _ owrrLe__t 8707 CdSenzs oo . £,
| | | | | 1 1) A
Y HEREWITH - [ MESSENGER
\ TRANSMITTING VIA, S. e ;
WEABE: 5 UNDER SEPARATE COVER, 3 U.S.MAIL ) THE FOLLOWING
QUANTITY | DRAWING | REVISION LATEST DESCRIPTION AND/OR TITLE R
2 | 1 2/i4lo3] _ Plan 4o A“”f‘#*mf Pelidion +Foc An

o _ﬁo’mfm“ sdaidave. \/A-ﬂ'ﬂmc.«e.

i

3/

TRANSMITTED AS INDICATED BELOW:

1) PER AGREEMENT ) APPROVED - DWG(S). rep-1.9.2003 .
] PER YOUR REQUEST (C) APPROVED AS NOTED » DWG(S): e mress e —
] FOR YOUR INFORMATION ) RETURNED FOR CORRECTION - DWG(S
L) FOR APPROVAL ) PLEASE RESUBMIT - DWG(S).
E[ FOR COMMENT o Cl s
L coPYS)OF T QIO T T SENT o Owhlentnr e
COPY(S) OF SENT TO
COPRY({S) OF SENT TO '
TS 15 A _
/- : kel -= & To Jee DRIEmIAL

REMARKS:

[} PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN ONE COPY OF THIS TRANSMITTAL AS A RECEIPT
VERY TRULY YOURS,

Site Rite Surveying, Inc. RECEIVED BY:
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i CASE NAME
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER &©3-163 A

DATE /J2-/9- £72.
PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS CityY, STATE, ZIP E- MAIL
ATRR € ptrrn/ars 9575 JRRLETTEVIUE. JHkiE AtoNETD A 4D 2117 LPAEe. & cartBains, Cor
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Thls Deed,: Made this —---- _ 17ﬁth;§

 wlfe, as tenants by the entireties,

héil_f‘ﬂ and assigns, in fee simple, all  that lot

- recorded among the Land Records of Ba

L,

’5 _ UBER 439 0 PACE Ly 3 4 .
FEE-SIMPLE DEED — CODE ~ Olty of County — 40 .

.

| in the year one thousand nine hundred and--~gixty four--

aforesald —wwmmaono.. -

» by and between --—.._. 1%—--”--
LUCILHE S. PILLATT; WidOW ""_"""'"'";""""';'”-""'"""-'—'-'————“—*“-—————--ﬂm--———------H—---—--“--i-—u-—--u-
of Baltimore County e in the State of Maryland, of the first part, and
-HNGEEO B, MUNAFO'and DOLORES R, MUNAFO, his wife, of the County and étate

H-liIl-l-h—-rl-ll-llu--!-ilI-I—H-—__—-i—-l—-—-—q—-l-lqln--.———-r-ulq-i__r—_q—-hﬂ"

of the second part.

Witnesseth, that in consideration of the sum of Flve Dollars ($5;OO) and othe:t% good

and valuable considerstions,

thesaid LUCILLE S. PILLATT

i

b

the recelpt of which is hereby acknowledéed

'-I—_—hip—-l—n.--HH—I—HHHI—H—HI_-“-HH-—__-H_I-—*__.H“--_m—q—l—gn-.—.—p-q-_

do es’ grant and convey unto the said ANGELO F, MUNA:

FO and DOLORES R. MUNAFO, | his

thelr helrs and agslgnsg, the survivor
of them, his or her

i
'
“_H__m_“—“—__hh_—“—h-H_‘H—'_-mi—_i--‘_“_ﬁ““iﬂl-ri_-l—-_l—mh““_w*"H—H

___________ of ground, situate, lying and beiing in

~~- , aforesaid, and described as follows, that is to saéy:-é

-I—HH-—-—lqﬁ-'—nl-l-l.q—Fi

Baltimore County, State

. Beginning for the same and belng known and desilgnated as Lot No. 1 as éshown_
on the Plat entitled "Plat Two, Section Two,

Pot Spring" and recorded @
gmong;the Land Records of Baltimore County 1n Plat Book RRG No. 29, folio .

4213, folio 454, was granteq and conveyed by The

: . _ Chesmont Corp. unto
- Harold B, Pillatt and Lucille 8, Plllatt, hils wife

- Plllatt died on or about the
title in Lucille 8. Pilllatt, alone

T X
[ 1
-L 1 L """‘ li::- ! 'nl ! !' -r:é N
heod . -._.'t"ﬁ" lr ;E‘.r' o
' . '
W ._!

. The sgaid Harold,B;
3rd = day of September, 1964, thus vesting

P m D = Haltimore County, Md, ~ Office o Finance

11964 002 e 24640 AP D~ - 55.00
1964 002 e 54440 AP0~ 55.00
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L!BERII390 PAGEhBS
| Togethar with the buﬂdmgs and improvements thereupon erected, made or being and all and
every the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privﬂeges, appurten,ances and advantages, to the same belong-

ing, or anymse appertammg.

To Have and To Hold the said lot of ground ~--~----~- and premises, above described and

mentloned and hereby intended to be conveyed together with the rights, privileges, appurtenances and

advantages thereto belonging or appertaining unto and to the proper use and benefit of the said

ANGELO F. MUNAFO and DOLORES R. MUNAFO, his wife, as tenants by the

éntireties, thelr heirs and assigns, the survivor of them, hils or her

heirs and assigns, in fee siméle.

L) .
“_—_—-m-_""""“"!-—'I'-l-l-l'l-l!ll-l-_-ﬂﬂlﬂm—#-hﬂ-ﬂ-n—-_—pﬂq_-._‘_--_-_m"—“#_.-_-“_““ .

And the said part v  of the first part hereby covenant g that she ha 8 -~-——---- -

not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, t0 encumber the property hereby

conv_eyed, that s he will warrant specially the property granted and that s he will execpte

such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

. Witness the hand and seal of said grantor , the day and year flrst above w:r:*iétten:

TESTf ( é
0 - .%MZJ % .......... (SEAL)

I "'I

% ?U:{ YR hlmmq@w

L. Ambrose i
| (SEA;L)

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

STATE OF MARYLAND, -- City of Baltimore -, to wit:
day of ---- November ___,é___

| I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this ---~ 17th ---ww--
in the year one thousand nine hundredand ----sixty four -------- , before me, the subscriber,

' a N@tary Public of the State of Maryland, in and for Baltimore County

Pk el Bl G R B A el S TR A S B el e el ey may AE P s ey e ey jepe) el papl pebp pliap el SRS b
|
'

‘personally appeared LUCILLE S. PILLATT, Widow

the above named grantor ,and she  acknowledged the foregoing Deed tobe  her ---- éact.

As Witness my hand and Notarial Seal.
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1438/ 13¢ 240 ZONING SETBACKS:

| 50 FEONT YAPFD
50 REAPR YARD

MIN 20 6IDE YARD ( COMBINATION OF 50')

Site Rite Surveying. Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road
Shell Building, Koo 101
Towson, MD 2 1286
(410 )B25 -9060

GENERAL NOTES
1 LOT 8IZE: O.78 ACRES+/- OR 33,977 S.F.+/-

DR.\ 2 EXISTING ZONING: K40 (RECORD PLAT RECORDED 7/1 7/196.3)

3 500" SCALE MAF: N.E 14 A o o
4 NOT LOCATED IN THE CHESAFPEAKE DBA v CRITICAL AREA
5 NOT LOCATED IN A FLOOD PLAIN AREA

6. NOT LOCATED IN A HISTORIC AREA

7 FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAF: 240010 02556
JONE: “C”

8. EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELL ING
PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
(OWNER TO CONSTRUCT GARA GE)

9 NO PRIOR ZONING HEARING

1 PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER
11, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 4

12. PPOPOSED GAFAGE T0 BE STRUCTURALLY ATTACHED TO
EX PWELLING

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR
AN ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
#303 LOCHVIEW TERRACE
LOT NO. T
“POT SPRING” 2 [
ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 8
BAL TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: "= 20"

OCTOBER 12002

OWNER: ANGELO AND DOLORES MUNAFO
303 LOCHVIEW TERRACE
TIMONIUM, MD 21095
TAX MAF: 82 GRID: 20 FARCEL: 42
TAX ACCOUNT NO.: 0812086040

DEED REF.: 4390/434

[ NOTE - ANGELD MUNAFD |5 DECEASED)
PETITIONS SIGNED BY pOLOPES MUNAFD

#1707



Yo %M\b v

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road
Shell Building, Room 101
Towson, MD 21256

(410)B28-9060

(/)

RN

oT S

/’f -
/ SECTION
/ THPEE ) ,
\ CppT sPFING
720/%7
zp opVEY _
454 o /:,-
#0% EX o h 00 |
Kiaie Ampwj e ;]Q HEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
‘ NNER[EET SN _ j
080 5’ ERNDT this _day of January, 2003 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking rehief from
Coq640 :
Wy 57;/ /35 ; Sections 1B02.3.B and 202.3 (1963) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.KR.) to

F40 ZONING SETBACLKES

S50 FPONT YARD
720" FEAFE YARP
MIN 20 ¢IDEYAFRD

(COMBINATION OF 50')

permit a side yard setback to the lot line of 7 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet; a street centerline
setback of 32 feet in lieu of the required 75 feet;‘ and a sum of the side yards of 36 feet (29 feet
and 7 feet) in lieu of the required SO'feet for a proposed garage addition to an existing dwelling, in
accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and 1s hereby DENIED.

Any appeal of this decision must be filed within thirty (30) days of the date hereof.

i et

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

| Zoning Commussioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

GENERAL NOTES
1 LOT SIZE: O.78 ACRES+/- OR 33,977 5.F.+/-
2. EXISTING ZONING: R40 (RECORD PLAT RECORDED 7/17/1963)

3. 200’ SCALE MAFP:- N E |4 A
A NOT LOCATED IN THE CHESAFPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA

5 NOT LOCATED IN A FLOOD PLAIN AREA
6. NOT LOCATED IN A HISTORIC AREA
7 FLO0D INSURANCE EATE MAF: 240010 OSDbis
CONE: C7
B EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
(OWNER TO CONSTRUCT GARAGE)
9 PRIOR ZONING HEARING .~
10, PLBLIC WATER AND SFWER
1. COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. &4
|7 PROPOSED GARAGE "D BE 2T TLeA LY ATTALHeD TO
EX DPWELLING

W AMENDED FPLAN

- FIAN TO ACCOMFPANY FETITION FOR
L- AN ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
#3035 [OCHVIEW TERRACE

| k LOT NO. 1

[ “POT SFRING™ 2| &

ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 8
d BAL ITIMORE COUNTY, MAEYLAND

| / SCALE: "= 20°

OCTOBER 12002
FEBRUARY |4, 2003
OWNER: ANGELO AND DOLORES MUNAFO
303 LOCHVIEW TERRACE
TIMONIUM, MD 21093
TAX MAP: 52 GRID: 20 FARCEL: 42
TAX ACCOUNT NO.: 0812086040

DEED REF.: 4390/454
[ NOTE ANGELDO MUNAFD |5 DECEASED)
PETITIONS SIGNED BY POLOFES MUNAFL
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OWNER'S CERTINICATE

Tha reqQuivemaents of Sections 72A to0 72D of Article 17 of the
Annotated Code of Marylend, 1939 Edition, Chapter 1016 of tha
Acts of 1945, as amended by Chapters 84 and 76K of the ACts of
1947 and subsequent Acts, if any, amendatory thereio, <o far as
they concern the making of the plat and setting o1 tne markers,
have been complied with.

warl H. ) Qi1 . Balto. 21212

L WILLIAM 0. LUETTE, JR,, » Registered Professionat
Engineer ard1 and Surveyor Of the State of Maryland, 30 hareby
oertify that the land shown hereon has been lad out and the plat _
'ner 01 Drepared in compliance with Sections 72A 10 72€, :nclusive, l
+ Articie 17 of 1he Anngtated Code of Marvland, 1938 Edtion, as
anacted or amanded Dy the Acts of 1345 and 1947 and subDssquent
ac:s, if any. amendairy t’g:,urtn.
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! Emuez’nﬂd Land Surveyor Nu

The showing of ctreets and ways on this plat s for
' purpose of description only and is not for the ourocse
~f dedi:aticn. This plat shows only a contemplatzd lay-
ot cf <treets and ways, and no rights or easements of
any kind are intended to be conferred or implied by the
showing of streets or ways hereon.

Coordinates and baarings shown on ﬁ'hi&.plai'
arg refevred to the Sustem of coordinates establinhed

for the Baltimort County Matropolitan District.
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